### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313373

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bulletin News, LLC		05/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bulletin Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	11190 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 20	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3382026	MORNING ROUNDS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email: Jason S. Howell, c/o Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 68737-4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caroline Camp, New York Bar Member		
SIGNATURE:	/cc/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=BULLETIN NEWS Name Change#page1.tif source=BULLETIN NEWS Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0666

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BULLETIN NEWS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BULLETIN NEWS, LLC" TO "BULLETIN

INTELLIGENCE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY

OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4550772 8100

130669134

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0464068

DATE: 05-28-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0667

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION **OF BULLETIN NEWS, LLC**

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is Bulletin News, LLC. 1.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is amended to read as follows:
  - Name. The name of the limited liability company is "1. Bulletin Intelligence LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

> /s/ Janis M. Marsicek Janis M. Marsicek, Authorized Person

68737-0200/LEGAL25839958.1

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005339 FRAME: 0668**